
Posts

Posts

Cycle Way

STEPHENSON W
AY

N
O

R
T
H

 G
O

W
E
R

 S
T
R

E
E
T

EUSTON ROAD

S
Q

U
A

R
E

TOLMERS

S
T
E

P
H

E
N

S
O

N
 W

A
Y

EUSTON S
TREET

R
E
G

N
A
R

T
 B

U
ILD

IN
G

S

GORDON S
QUARE

G
O

R
D

O
N

 S
Q

U
A
R

E

G
O

W
E
R

 S
T
R

E
E
T

M
A
R

K
E
T

G
O

W
E

R
 S

T
R

E
E
T

UNIV
ERSITY S

TREET

M
ORTIM

ER

H
U

N
T
LE

Y
 S

T
R

E
E

T

GOW
ER PLACE

EUSTON R
OAD

GOWER C
OURT

ENDSLEIG
H G

ARDENS

G
O

R
D

O
N

 S
T
R

E
E
T

T
A

V
IT

O
N

 S
T
R

E
E
T

S
Q

U
A

R
E

E
U

S
T
O

N

T
O

T
T
E
N

H
A

M
 C

O
U

R
T
 R

O
A
D

GRAFTON W
AY

BEAUMONT P
LACE

MID
FORD P

LACE

TCB

TCB

LB

FB

FB

Stone

TCB

TCBs

TCBs

Hire

Cycle

Station

Li
ne

 o
f P

os
ts

Chy

TCB

C
ycle H

ire S
tation

TCB

Cycle H
ire

 S
tatio

n TCB

Fn

TCBs

Air S
haft

Gordon Square Garden

4

W
o
lfson H

ou
se

U
n
ive

rsity C
olle

g
e
 L

o
n
d
o
n

Stu
dies

East 
Euro

pean

1 to 3

5

136

The R
ayn

e In
sti

tute

16

Slavo
nic 

and

Sch
ool o

f

2
5

2
7 

to
 2

8

The Student Centre

The C
loiste

rs

25.7m

25.6m

26.0m

25.5m

24.8m

27.4m

27.3m

27.3m

25.0m

25.5m

24.6m

24.4m

24.5m

27.4m

27.4m

CR

Ward Bdy

7
 to

 11

Shelter

Shelter

15
8

House

16
0

Stephenson

1
84

215

18
5

117

162

1 to 6

210

200

15
2 to 1

56 222

Hotel

19
5

105 to 111

18 to
 20

174

170

14 to
 16

164

12

24 to
 32

to

19
1 22

172

176

82

PH

180

81 to 103

13
3

2
03

 to
 2

09

135

72

92

100178

94

137

188

84

250

31 to
 3

4

Departm
ent o

f

Anth
ro

pology

In
sti

tu
te

 o
f A

rc
haeology

(HE)

University College London

Departm
ent o

f

Anth
ro

pology

M
useum

Museum
Petrie

Theatre

Churc
h11

9 
to

 1
31

88 to 96

14

21

1
6

E
l S

ub S
ta

10
7 

to
 1

13

33

14

15

1 
to

 5

2

35

Courta
uld

1

3

29

House

15

26

10
5

4

of C
hris

t t
he K

ing

Court

1 to 120

Shelter

(1 to 12)

M
a
cm

illan C
ance

r C
entre

U
n
iversity C

ollege H
ospita

l

21

21

72

74

69

33 to
 37

30
23

41

M
edical S

tuden
ts H

o
stel

98

70

Paramount

Euston Square

(U
nderground Statio

n)

1 to 4

Hostel

UCL Faculty of

the Built Environment

The Bartlett

2
2

Shelter

Shelter

169

(D
epartm

ent of C
he

m
istry)

183 to 193

5 to 10

11

3
0

12

42

Research In
sti

tutio
n

19

C
am

pbell H
all

D
rayton

 H
ou

se

20

17

T
h
e C

h
risto

ph
er Ingold

 La
bo

ra
to

ries

9 to 11

12 to 14

The W
ellc

ome

2

3
0

20

24

194 to
 198

1

Friends House

G
o
ve

rn
m

e
nt O

ffice
s

Lesli
e Foster9 30

House

Shelter

Maple House

1
1
9

University College Hospital

1
5
4

31

155

1
0
9

7

PH

10
8

6a

1 to 5

1
1
8

PH

160a

161

1
4
5

40

1
4
9

10

1
1
0
 to

 1
13

160

1
5
6 to 1

59

1
62

9

8

1
1
4

6

6b

Shelter

SLADE SCHOOL OF ART

SLADE SCHOOL OF ART

SITE BOUNDARY

LEGEND:

UCL BUILDING/LAND OWNERSHIPS

SCALE 1:1250 @ A1

0m 10m 20m 30m 40m 50m 100m

© Osborn Associates Ltd 

P
rin

t D
at

e:

© Osborn Associates Ltd 

NOTES

© Copyright 2019

Rev

Scale 

@ A1

Drawn Chkd/Aprd

Drg No.

Date

CAD Ref.

Job No.

Drawing

Client

TEL: +44 (0)1732 860460

www.osbornassociates.co.uk 

Project

Osborn Associates Ltd

South Barn, Crockham Park, 

Crockham Hill, Edenbridge, 

Kent, TN8 6SR

England

Building Services & 
Fire Engineering Cosultants

Rev DescriptionDate App'dChk'd

Revision

G:\Office Files\0sborn\1900-1999\1955 
UCL Slade School of Art\DrawingsFile Path

17
-J

ul
-2

0 
8:

54
:1

3 As indicated

SD/SDHS

SITE01

JULY.20

1955

SLADE SCHOOL OF ART
SITE LOCATION PLAN

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON
SLADE SCHOOL OF ART
SPRINKLER INSTALLATION

T1

1 : 1250

Slade School of Art Site Location Plan
1

1.   THIS IS A PRE APPLICATION INFORMATION
      DRAWING AND SHALL NOT BE USED FOR 
      CONSTRUCTION OR INSTALLATION PURPOSES.
2.   DO NOT SCALE OFF THIS DRAWING. 
3.   ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE BEFORE 
      COMPLETING SHOP DRAWINGS AND SETTING OUT
      WORK
4.   THIS DRAWING SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION 
      WITH THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND 
      ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES.

T1 09.07.20 TENDER ISSUE SD SD


	Sheets
	SITE01 - SLADE SCHOOL OF ART             SITE LOCATION PLAN


